

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3483/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-11-2025 in LPA No.775/2025 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN THAKUR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 13-02-2026 This petition was called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup Kumar Rattan, Advocate General  
Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR  
Mr. Puneet Rajta, Adv.  
Ms. Ujala Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Gunita Tandon, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Prachet Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Adv.  
Mr. Peeyush Katara, Adv.

O R D E R

List on 16.02.2026.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR